505213524 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5260291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEI CHEN	10/31/2018
ANDREW C. PAYNE	11/21/2018
PAUL REGINATO	09/28/2018
EDWARD STUART BOYDEN	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16043950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9782513509 Phone:

Email: agreen@elmorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP P.C.

Address Line 1: **484 GROTON ROAD**

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4206.3009 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO, REG. NO. 55762
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph C. Zucchero/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=00382591#page1.tif source=00382591#page2.tif

source=00382591#page3.tif

source=00382591#page4.tif source=00382591#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fei Chen, Andrew C. Payne, Paul Reginato and Edward Stuart Boyden (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), together with co-inventor Jason D. Buenrostro, have invented a certain improvement in IN SITU ATAC SEQUENCING, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

is being exe	cuted on	even date	herewith	and is	about to	be filed	l in the	United	States	Paten
Office;										

[X] was filed on July 24, 2018 as United States Application No. 16/043,950;

was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a university organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNORS hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may be filed for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights claimed in or derived from said application or any priority application thereof under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement. ASSIGNORS hereby adknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby further agree for curselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved:

{//4208/3009US1/00371938/v1}

Assignment Serial No. 16/043,950 Fei Chen, et al. Title: In Situ ATAC Sequencing Docket No. 4206.3009 US1

AND, ASSIGNORS, together with the ASSIGNEE, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS, have duly executed this Assignment.

Inventor ECC	Date 10/3//18
Fei Chen	
Address 3 M-1	ins ct
Conbons	Sc M 02141
Print Witness Nameinlin_Clv2:	
Address 17 Elm St. Co.	mbridge IAA O2139 V
Signature	
Print Witness Name <u>Laviqi</u>	
Address <u>100 Memoria</u>	Drive , Cambridge , MA 02192
Signature	
*	
Inventor	Date
Andrew C. Pay	ne
Address	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	

(Please return all pages)

Assignment Serial No. 16/043,950 Fel Chen, et al. Title: In Situ ATAC Sequencing Docket No. 4206 3009 US1

AND, ASSIGNORS, together with the ASSIGNEE, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS, have duty executed this Assignment.

Inventor	Date
Fel Chen	
Address	
Print Witness Name	
Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	
Andrew C. Røyn	7 ST 42, CAMBRIDGE.
MA, 021	39
Print Witness Name	
Address <u>100 Memorial</u>	Drive , Cambridge , 07142 MA
Signature	V
Print Witness Name Urun-Gre	x 40.
Address 47/ Memorial	Dr. Rm2273 Cambridge. 02/39 MA
Signature 4000	* 17

(Please return all pages)

Assignment
Serial No. 16/043,950
Fel Chen, et al
Title: In Situ ATAC Sequencing
Dockel No. 4206,3009 US1

	Occident No. 4206,3009 US1
inventor In Dray	to Date Sept 29 2018
Paul Reginato	
Address 19056 51	rest, At3, Cambridge, NA, 02139
Print Witness Name <u>Jam's M</u> o	Lade
Address 502 Green 5+ 19	Pt IL Cambridge, MA 02139
Signature Que VV	
Print Witness Name Sam Padula	
Address Ing Boad Bluff	11. Ima, SC 27063
Signature Szzaza -	E.1.1.
Inventor	Date
Edward Stuart Boyd	en
Address	
. *************************************	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	
Print Witness Name	
AddressSignature	
reds serves &	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. or	behalf of and duly authorized by the ASSIGNEE, have executed
this Assignment.	
	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
). Oh b i
	By: Violog Traller Bicharse
	Name:
	Technology Licensing Office

(Please return all pages)

Assignment Serial No. 16/043,950 Fei Chen, et al. Title: In Situ ATAC Sequencing Docket No. 4206.3009 US1

Inventor	Date
Paul Reginato	
Address	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Signature	
Inventor Edward Stuart Boyden	Date 9 5 1 8
Address 9 HALLWO	22 00
CHESTAU	T HILL, MA 02467
Print Wilness Name Holly 5 cm	35
Address JO AMES ST ELS	5-487 (AMBRIDGE MARS 9
Signature 42	
Print Witness Name Line Colors	
Address 20 Anes Mree	1 515-486 (Jude MA 02/55
Signature 4. 4.	•
this Assignment. MA	ma: Lesley Millar-Nicholson—
Tit	le: Director

(Please return all pages)

PATENT REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0867

Technology Licensing Office

RECORDED: 11/30/2018